

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2403**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, after “number” insert “, if the in-  
2 dividual has a telephone number,”.

3 On page 3, line 28, delete “deliver metal property to” and insert “receive  
4 payment for metal property from”.

5 Delete lines 42 through 45.

6 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 9.

7 In line 10, delete “(8)(a)” and insert “(7)(a)”.

8 In line 16, delete “and section 3 of this 2013 Act are” and insert “is”.

9 Delete lines 18 through 43.

10 In line 44, delete “4” and insert “3”.

11 \_\_\_\_\_